

## City of West Allis

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2013-0260 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 11/19/2013 In control: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

On agenda: 11/19/2013 Final action: 11/19/2013

Title: Resolution approving the Summary of Negotiated Settlement between the City of West Allis and the

West Allis Professional Police Association (WAPPA) for 2014-2015.

**Sponsors:** Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. R-2013-0260, 2. R-2013-0260 Packet Doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2013	1	Common Council		
11/19/2013	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
11/19/2013	1	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)		Pass

Resolution approving the Summary of Negotiated Settlement between the City of West Allis and the West Allis Professional Police Association (WAPPA) for 2014-2015.

WHEREAS, the current labor agreement with the West Allis Professional Police Association (WAPPA) ended on December 31, 2013; and,

WHEREAS, the City and WAPPA have entered into negotiations for a new agreement; and,

WHEREAS, the City and WAPPA have reached a settlement for the two year period of January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, the Administration & Finance Committee has reviewed the Agreement and is recommending approval; and,

WHEREAS, the membership of the WAPPA has voted and ratified the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the attached Summary of Negotiated Settlement between the City and the West Allis Professional Police Association (WAPPA) for the period January 1, 2014 to and including December 31, 2015 be and is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the proper City officers and representatives be and are hereby authorized and directed to execute the aforesaid Summary of Negotiated Settlement on behalf of the City in the form of a new two year Labor Agreement.

ADM\ORDRES\ADMR457